## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22402/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2014 in SA No. 731/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

TAMIL NADU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
REPRESENTED THRO. ITS HONY. SECRETARY AND ANR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P MAHENDRAVEL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. Babu Rajendran, Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
M/s KSN & Co.

M/S RON & C

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER ( H.S. PARASHER )
COURT MASTER