LISTED ON 27.1.2015 Before Ld. Registrar's COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 84

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22402 OF 2014

Tamil Nadu Chamber of Commerce ...Petitioners & Industry

Rep. Thro. Its Hony. Secretary & Anr.

-Versus-

P. Mahendravel & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th October, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice has been unserved to all the fourteen respondents and they are represented by Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit on their behalf.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22^{nd} day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. K.S.N. & Co., Advocates Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR