S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22402/2014

TAMIL NADU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY REPRESENTED THRO. ITS HONY. SECRETARY AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P MAHENDRAVEL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

M/s Ksn & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana, Adv. Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As sought for, the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 14 to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

In the meantime, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings within one week.

List again on 13.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.01.31 12:00:48 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsir

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com