LISTED ON 13.3.2015
Before Ld. Registrar's
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 86

## SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22402 OF 2014

Tamil Nadu Chamber of Coommerce & Industry Rep. Thro. Its Hony. Secretary & Anr.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

P. Mahendravel & Ors.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $27^{\rm th}$  January, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As sought for, the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 14 to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

In the meantime, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings within one week.

List again on 13.3.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, no counter affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the respondents so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the  $12^{th}$  day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. K.S.N. & Co., Advocates Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp