LISTED ON 04.07.2016 COURT NO. 13 ITEM NO. 47

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22402 OF 2014

Tamil Nadu Chamber of Commerce & Industry Rep. Thro. Its Hony. Secretary & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

P. Mahendravel & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $27^{\rm th}$ October, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice."

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13th March, 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

"Counter affidavit of the 14 respondents is still awaited. The 1d. Counsel has acknowledged to have received the complete set of pleadings. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. List again on 30.4.2015."

It is submitted that there are fourteen respondents and all are represented by Mr. L. K. Pandey, Advocate and he has on 29th June, 2015 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

...2/-

-2-

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $6^{\rm th}$ November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on $17^{\rm th}$ November, 2015, as prayed for."

It is further submitted that no further documents has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
M/s. K.S.N. & Co., Advocates
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac